FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	L			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	F	ION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached o	riginal docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation	n)	☐ Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement
Document ID # 70028816		License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger	Other	Corrected
☐ Reel # Frame #		Corrected Assignment		
Corrective Document		the patent application	it to correct Inumber a	t the incorrect Assignee to
Reel # Frame #		. ,,		9
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of convey	ing parties attached
			ĺ	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bifang Su				Month Day Year 02/20/2006
	- 			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
(1)				
Name (line 2)	- w		,, .	•
Treatio (and 2)		<u> </u>		
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if additio	nal names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Feeltecgrip Inc				If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1) No. 56, Jhensii	na Rd			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	.g / to.			(Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Taichung Hsier	1			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (Var. D. D. H. Dir				
Address (line 3) Dali City		Taiwan		R.O.C.
Domestic Representative Nar	ne and Addre	State/Country	first Dessiti	Zip Code ng Party only.
		Enterior the	IIISt Receivir	ig Party only.
Name Alan D. Kamrath				
Address (line 1) Nikolai & Mersereau	ı, P.A.			
Address (line 2) 900 Second Avenue	South			
Address (line 3) Suite 820				
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55	5402	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	
(interpolation of the control of the	74.			
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of in	iformation is cetimat	tod to overene energyimetely o	0	O. O

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612-392-7306
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, CF	P-2978 (20050756.ORI)	
Address (line 1)	Nikolai & Mersereau,	P.A.	
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue	South	
Address (line 3)	Suite 820		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minneso	ota 55402	
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachmo	of pages of the attached conveyance	document # 12
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera: Enter PC only if a light of the patent Coopera:	Application Number(s) filed together with a new Pate d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number J.S. Application as not been assigned.	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	ication was Month Day Year PCT PCT
Fee Amount		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	
Method of P Deposit Acc Enter for paym	ount ent by deposit account or if ac Deposit Ad	Enclosed Deposit Account Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) account Number: ion to charge additional fees:	
Statement and S	ignature	- <u> </u>	162 140
To the best	of my knowledge and be by is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposit	t account are authorized, as
Name of Person	n Signing	Signature	October 26, 2006 Date
1			

	<u>09/21/2006</u> —	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 CMR 0641-0027	700288161	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	CORDATION FORM COVER SH	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or convigs)
adminisatori taba	Conveyance Type	and the state of t
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Assignment ☐ S	ecurity Agreement
Document ID #	l 1994	hange of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	
Corrective Document Real # 016106 Frame # 0		correct the incorrect Assistance to
Conveying Party(ies)		
Name (line 1) Bifang Su	Mark if additional names of c	Execution Date <u>Month Day</u> Year
		02/20/2006
Name (line 2)		-
Second Party		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
,		
Name (lins 2)		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional par	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Feelteegrip Inc.		
Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1) No. 56, Jhansing Rd.		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (Co., g)		(Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Taichung Hsien		separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) Dall City	Taiwan	R.O.C.
Domestic Representative Name an	State/Country	Zip Code
Name Alan D. Kemrath	O Address Enter for the first Re	Selving Party only.
Address (line 1) Nikolai & Merserezu, P.A.		
Address (Rine 2) 800 Second Avenue South		
Address (line 3) Suite 820 International Cent	re	
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/31/99 OMB 0651-0027	19В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber 812-392-7308
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, CFP	-2978 (20050756.ORI)	
Address (line 1)	Nikolai & Mersereau, P	P.A	
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue Sc	outh	
Address (line 3)	Suite 820		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesota	55402	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveys	ance document # 5
Enter officer if Patent 11/160,077 If this document is being signed by the first named Patent Cooperat Enter PCT only if a U	filed together with a new Patent of according inventor. Ion Treaty (PCT) application number 1.9. Application a not been assigned.	Application, enter the data the patent a	PCT PCT
Fee Amount		tal number of properties involve	
Method of Pa Deposit Acco	yment: Enc ount nt by deposit account or if edditio Deposit Acco	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3. Hosed Deposit Account Properties can be charged to the account unt Number: 10 charge additional fees:	nt.) # 08-1265
Statement and Signature To the best of attached copy indicated here Nan D. Kamratis	gnature f my knowledge end belief, y is a true copy of the origi	the foregoing information is to nei document. Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as
Name of Person	Signing	Signature	September 21, 2006 Date

(3) (Signature of third inventor, if any) _______Date

10-26-06; 2:36PM;NIKOLAI MERSEREAU USPTO ASSIGNMENT ;612 349 6556 # 4/

CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



JUNE 08, 2005

PTAS

8000188054



NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 820 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION MOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/08/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016106/0682 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: CFP-2978 (20050756.ORI)

ASSIGNOR:

SU, BIFANG

DOC DATE: 06/07/2005

ASSIGNEE:

GOLF DESIGN INC. NO. 40, LANE 177, DEMING ROAD TAICHUNG COUNTY TAIPING CITY, TAIWAN R.O.C.

SERIAL NUMBER: 11150077

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD FOR MAKING A GRIP OF A GOLF CLUB

10-26-06; 2:36PM;NIKOLAI MERSEREAU

FAGE USPTO ASSIGNMENT ;612 349 6556

9/ 12

016106/0682 PAGE 2

REGINA COATES-WHITE, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT

REEL: 018487 FRAME: 0798

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

Electronic Version 1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1.1

Title of Invention

METHOD FOR MAKING A GRIP OF A GOLF CLUB

Submission Type:

Utility Patent Filing

Application Number:

11/160077

*11/160

EFS ID:

85889

Server Response:

Confirmation Code	Message
ISVR1	Submission was successfully submitted – Even if Informational or Warning Messages appear below, p do not resubmit this application
ICON1	1076
USPTOEFSNotice	For assistance with e-filing a patent application, co the Patent Electronic Business Center: Toll-Free Number:1(866) 217-9197 Website: http://www.uspto.gov/ebc/
WSEC97	Filename= WAD Package BusinessRule= the Signer' certificate is not trusted: Could not find the CA cert that issued this certificate
WSEC97	Filename= pkgheader.xml BusinessRule= the Signe certificate is not trusted: Could not find the CA cert that issued this certificate

First Named Applicant:

Bifang Su

Attorney Docket Number: CFP-2978 (20050756.ORI)

Timestamp:

2005-06-08 13:02:12 EDT

From:

us

File Listing:

Doc. Name	File Name	Size
us-fee-sheet	20050756.ORI-usfees.xml	
us-fee-sheet	us-fee-sheet.xsl	

us-fee-sheet	us-fee-sheet.dtd
us-declaration	20050756.ORI-usdecl.xml
us-declaration	us-declaration.dtd
us-declaration	us-declaration.xsl
us-power-of-attorney-gran	t 20050756.ORI-uspoat.xml
us-power-of-attorney-gran	t us-power-of-attorney-grant.dtd
us-power-of-attorney-gran	t us-power-of-attorney-grant.xsl
us-assignment	20050756.ORI-usassn.xml
us-assignment	us-assignment.xsl
us-assignment	us-assignment.dtd
us-assignment	50756ASGN.tif
us-request	20050756.ORI-usrequ.xml
us-request	us-request.dtd
us-request	us-request.xsl
application-body	ABX20050756.xml
application-body	application-body.dtd
application-body	lmage1.tif
application-body	Image2.tif
application-body	lmage3.tif
application-body	lmage4.tif
application-body	lmage5.tif
application-body	lmage6.tif
ipplication-body	lmage7.tif
pplication-body	isoamsa.ent
pplication-body	isoamsb.ent
pplication-body	isoamsc.ent
pplication-body	isoamsn.ent
pplication-body	isoamso.ent
pplication-body	isoamsr.ent
pplication-body	isobox.ent
pplication-body	isocyr1.ent
pplication-body	isocyr2.ent

application-body	isodia.ent	
application-body	isogrk1.ent	İ
application-body	isogrk2.ent	
application-body	isogrk3.ent	
application-body	isogrk4.ent	Ē
application-body	isolat1.ent	
application-body	isolat2.ent	Ī
application-body	isomfrk.ent	F
application-body	isomopf.ent	
application-body	isomscr.ent	Ī
application-body	isonum.ent	Γ
application-body	isopub.ent	
application-body	isotech.ent	_
application-body	mathml2.dtd	
application-body	mathml2-qname-1.mod	
application-body	mmlalias.ent	
application-body	mmlextra.ent	_
application-body	soextblx.dtd	
application-body	us-application-body.xsl	_
application-body	wipo.ent	
application-body-pdf-wrap	ABX20050756-pdf-wrap.xml	
abstract-pdf	ABX20050756-abst.pdf	_
laims-pdf	ABX20050756-clms.pdf	_
description-pdf	ABX20050756-desc.pdf	
drawings-pdf	ABX20050756-draw.pdf	_
oackage-data	20050756.ORI-pkda.xml	_
oackage-data	package-data.dtd	_
oackage-data	us-package-data.xsl	=
	Total files size	_

Message Digest:

09683a0d2db66317fec149b13be72fafb5593cfc

Digital Certificate Holder

Name:

Not trusted entity.

file://C:\Program Files\USPTO\ePAVE\efiling\20050756.ORI\20050756.ORI-xx\textric 20050756.ORI-xx\textric 20050756.ORI-xx\textr